
19-Jan-18

Page 1 of 14

52nd National Cross Country Championship 2018

14th January 2018- GOA

- 14-Jan-18 Org by: GOA A.A.14-Jan-18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 1 MENS  10K  Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT

TOP 4 TOP 4 TOP 4 TOP 4

AVG/KM

1 SERVICES 19 1-2-6-10 11-12 2:01:28 3030:22.003:02.20

2 RAILWAYS 28 4-7-8-9 15-17 2:01:53 1730:28.253:02.82

3 AFI-MAHARASHTRA 63 5-16-20-22 63 2:05:28 1:5731:22.023:08.20

4 ASSAM 69 13-14-18-24 51 2:06:03 1:2931:30.773:09.07

5 HARYANA 116 23-28-29-36 2:13:22 1:4133:20.623:20.06

6 UTTAR PRADESH 140 3-30-33-74 75 2:14:00 6:0533:30.023:21.00

7 KARNATAKA 151 25-26-47-53 62 2:15:20 2:5133:50.003:23.00

8 AFI-PUNJAB 179 19-34-35-91 104 2:18:59 8:1434:44.723:28.47

9 KERALA 192 32-38-58-64 70 2:19:12 2:0634:47.913:28.79

10 TELANGANA 200 31-37-54-78 2:19:34 2:3734:53.453:29.34

11 HIMACHAL PRADESH 210 27-45-66-72 79 2:19:58 3:1134:59.423:29.94

12 GUJARAT 213 21-43-56-93 98 2:21:51 7:3135:27.753:32.77

13 CHHATTISGARH 215 41-50-57-67 80 2:21:04 1:5335:16.103:31.61

14 UTTARAKHAND 216 40-42-61-73 89 2:20:49 2:0135:12.203:31.22

15 TAMILNADU 239 39-46-69-85 86 2:23:13 4:1035:48.323:34.83

16 AFI. 267 49-59-76-83 2:25:19 3:0936:19.803:37.98

17 GOA 275 48-55-84-88 99-103 2:27:13 3:5236:48.153:40.81

18 AFI-PUDUCHERRY 302 65-68-77-92 105-109 2:28:28 3:3637:07.103:42.71

19 MANIPUR 313 44-82-90-97 2:31:44 5:4637:55.873:47.58

20 RAJASTHAN 322 60-81-87-94 2:31:13 4:0737:48.273:46.82

21 TRIPURA 336 52-71-106-107 108-110 2:32:12 5:0238:03.123:48.31

22 LAKSHADWEP 392 95-96-100-101 102 2:40:58 540:14.624:01.46

OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON

AVG/KM

593 SHANKAR MAN THAPA SERVICES 30:10.50111 3:01.05

592 PRADEEP SINGH SERVICES 30:12.80222 3:01.28

675 ARJUN KUMAR UTTAR PRADESH 30:13.70133 3:01.37

556 RATI RAM SAINI RAILWAYS 30:16.50144 3:01.65

461 KISAN NARSHI TADVI AFI-MAHARASHTRA 30:22.70155 3:02.27

594 SONU TOMER SERVICES 30:23.90366 3:02.39

555 RANJIT KUMAR PATEL RAILWAYS 30:30.40277 3:03.04

553 ABHISHEK PAL RAILWAYS 30:32.50388 3:03.25

550 PRAVESH . RAILWAYS 30:33.60499 3:03.36

591 DEEPAK KUMBHAR SERVICES 30:40.8041010 3:04.08

595 VERENDER KUMAR VERMA SERVICES 30:43.1051111 3:04.31

590 DURGA BAHADUR SERVICES 30:48.8061212 3:04.88

746 ARUN . ASSAM 30:57.7011313 3:05.77

753 GOVIND SINGH ASSAM 31:09.5021414 3:06.95

554 VIRENDER KUMAR PAL RAILWAYS 31:10.6051515 3:07.06

459 ANIL GEMA PAWAR AFI-MAHARASHTRA 31:13.6021616 3:07.36

552 CHANDERKANT M RAILWAYS 31:18.3061717 3:07.83

754 RANJIT SINGH ASSAM 31:28.9031818 3:08.89

531 RANJIT KUMAR AFI-PUNJAB 31:30.3011919 3:09.03

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



19-Jan-18

Page 2 of 14

52nd National Cross Country Championship 2018

14th January 2018- GOA

- 14-Jan-18 Org by: GOA A.A.14-Jan-18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

446 ADINATH RAMCHAN BHOSALE AFI-MAHARASHTRA 31:31.8032020 3:09.18

236 ARJUN B PUJARA GUJARAT 32:16.9012121 3:13.69

452 KANTILAL DEVRAM KUMBHAR AFI-MAHARASHTRA 32:20.0042222 3:14.00

269 DINESH KUMAR HARYANA 32:20.6012323 3:14.06

755 VICKY SINGH ASSAM 32:27.0042424 3:14.70

351 NIRMAL KUMAR KARNATAKA 32:27.5012525 3:14.75

344 NAVEEN . KARNATAKA 32:55.1022626 3:17.51

289 ANEESH CHANDEL HIMACHAL PRADESH 33:03.2012727 3:18.32

322 PRADHA PURTY JHARKHAND 33:03.60128 3:18.36

264 SANDEEP . HARYANA 33:29.4022829 3:20.94

181 ROHIT KUMAR DELHI 33:29.90130 3:20.99

259 ANKIT . HARYANA 33:30.1032931 3:21.01

678 SUNIL KUMAR UTTAR PRADESH 33:36.8023032 3:21.68

639 M. LINGANNA . TELANGANA 33:45.9013133 3:22.59

378 BIJAY J KERALA 33:48.6013234 3:22.86

683 RAKESH  KUMAR VERMA UTTAR PRADESH 33:50.5033335 3:23.05

533 SHAMA MASIH AFI-PUNJAB 33:50.9023436 3:23.09

539 SANDEEP SINGH AFI-PUNJAB 33:53.3033537 3:23.33

734 MANAS DAS WEST BENGAL 33:57.30138 3:23.73

262 KAPIL . HARYANA 34:02.4043639 3:24.24

643 G. VIJAY KUMAR TELANGANA 34:05.0023740 3:24.50

389 SHABIR S KERALA 34:07.1023841 3:24.71

618 R.SATHISH KUMAR TAMILNADU 34:09.5013942 3:24.95

705 SARJEET . UTTARAKHAND 34:17.6014043 3:25.76

161 SOUKHI RAM CHHATTISGARH 34:18.0014144 3:25.80

325 KUMOND RANJAN JHARKHAND 34:22.00245 3:26.20

710 KRISHNA KUMAR UTTARAKHAND 34:24.7024246 3:26.47

233 DIPESH S MISHAL GUJARAT 34:25.2024347 3:26.52

324 BUDESHWAR RAM JHARKHAND 34:25.60348 3:26.56

471 KHEM CHAN SAINI MANIPUR 34:27.6014449 3:26.76

287 RAMESH . HIMACHAL PRADESH 34:29.5024550 3:26.95

611 G.JOSE . TAMILNADU 34:32.0024651 3:27.20

346 CHETHANA G .J KARNATAKA 34:38.2034752 3:27.82

178 SACHIN. .. DELHI 34:40.30253 3:28.03

203 NATIVITY COLOCO GOA 34:50.5014854 3:29.05

425 DHARMENDRA SINGH AFI. 35:10.0014955 3:31.00

155 KISHAN LAL DEVANGAN CHHATTISGARH 35:15.0025056 3:31.50

747 ABHISEKH KUMAR ASSAM 35:18.0055157 3:31.80

652 PARDEEP KUMAR TRIPURA 35:18.5015258 3:31.85

359 SANDEEP T.S KARNATAKA 35:19.2045359 3:31.92

642 R RAMESH CHANDRA TELANGANA 35:19.5035460 3:31.95

199 AJAY KUMAR BIND GOA 35:19.6025561 3:31.96

229 RAJESH K GAMIT GUJARAT 35:20.1035662 3:32.01

156 KISHANLAL DEWANGAN CHHATTISGARH 35:20.2035763 3:32.02

380 TIBIN JOSEPH KERALA 35:20.4535864 3:32.04

489 PANDYA RAHUL KUMAR ODISHA 35:20.60165 3:32.06

417 PALASH KALANKI AFI. 35:30.3025966 3:33.03

589 RANJEET SINGH RAJASTHAN 35:42.2016067 3:34.22

176 SATTAN . DELHI 35:45.30368 3:34.53

712 ROHIT KUMAR UTTARAKHAND 35:47.7036169 3:34.77

348 IRAPPA S HALAGANNAVAR KARNATAKA 35:50.5056270 3:35.05

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



19-Jan-18

Page 3 of 14

52nd National Cross Country Championship 2018

14th January 2018- GOA

- 14-Jan-18 Org by: GOA A.A.14-Jan-18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

453 SHUBHAM BABANRA MESHRAM AFI-MAHARASHTRA 35:52.2056371 3:35.22

384 RENJITH M KERALA 35:55.5046472 3:35.55

737 SK. MOZAMMEL HOSSAIN WEST BENGAL 36:05.00273 3:36.50

495 R. KARPAGARASITHRAN AFI-PUDUCHERRY 36:10.0016574 3:37.00

296 BALINDER SINGH HIMACHAL PRADESH 36:10.5036675 3:37.05

159 VIJENDRA KUMAR CHHATTISGARH 36:11.2046776 3:37.12

496 G. KAVIMUGILAN AFI-PUDUCHERRY 36:11.4026877 3:37.14

609 A.MANO . TAMILNADU 36:11.6036978 3:37.16

382 SAJAN P KURIAKOSE KERALA 36:12.3057079 3:37.23

653 SANDEEP KUMAR TRIPURA 36:12.6027180 3:37.26

294 VIJAY KUMAR HIMACHAL PRADESH 36:14.5047281 3:37.45

716 DINESH SINGH UTTARAKHAND 36:18.8047382 3:37.88

687 SURYA  PRAKASH YADAV UTTAR PRADESH 36:19.1047483 3:37.91

673 HARENDER CHAUHAN UTTAR PRADESH 36:19.3057584 3:37.93

427 RAM SINGH AFI. 36:19.8037685 3:37.98

494 N. ARUNACHALAM AFI-PUDUCHERRY 36:20.4037786 3:38.04

636 B.RAMESH . TELANGANA 36:23.4047887 3:38.34

297 PAWAN SINGH HIMACHAL PRADESH 36:55.5057988 3:41.55

152 PRADIP . CHHATTISGARH 37:10.1058089 3:43.01

575 IRFAN . RAJASTHAN 37:15.5028190 3:43.55

464 KULDEEP . MANIPUR 37:18.8028291 3:43.88

423 AJEET RANA AFI. 38:19.1048392 3:49.91

202 FRANCISCO CLEMENTE GOA 38:19.2038493 3:49.92

612 HARIKRISHNAN . TAMILNADU 38:20.2048594 3:50.02

613 MANOBALAN . TAMILNADU 38:22.2058695 3:50.22

579 SHIRAJUDEEN . RAJASTHAN 38:25.5038796 3:50.55

207 SANJAY GAUDE GOA 38:43.3048897 3:52.33

707 BHASKAR CHANDRA UTTARAKHAND 39:20.2058998 3:56.02

469 ARVIND  KUMAR MEENA MANIPUR 39:43.3039099 3:58.33

535 KARAMJIT SINGH AFI-PUNJAB 39:44.40491100 3:58.44

500 V. THAMIZHVANAN AFI-PUDUCHERRY 39:46.60492101 3:58.66

238 GAURANG H. RANA GUJARAT 39:48.80493102 3:58.88

578 RAVINDRA . RAJASTHAN 39:49.90494103 3:58.99

396 IMRAN KHAN A.C LAKSHADWEP 40:12.10195104 4:01.21

394 NOUFAL K.C LAKSHADWEP 40:13.20296105 4:01.32

473 PH. PREMKUMAR SHARMA MANIPUR 40:13.80497106 4:01.38

241 SANDIPSINH A. THAKOR GUJARAT 40:14.40598107 4:01.44

201 GAVIN CARVALHO GOA 40:14.50599108 4:01.45

397 MOHAMMED SHIHABUDHEEN K.K LAKSHADWEP 40:15.803100109 4:01.58

395 DILSHAD KHAN A.C LAKSHADWEP 40:17.404101110 4:01.74

392 MOHAMMED ALI AFTHAR P.V LAKSHADWEP 40:17.705102111 4:01.77

210 KRISHNA PARSEKAR GOA 40:17.806103112 4:01.78

536 PRITPAL SINGH AFI-PUNJAB 40:18.805104113 4:01.88

507 S. VELMURUGAN AFI-PUDUCHERRY 40:19.905105114 4:01.99

650 AMIT KUMAR TRIPURA 40:20.203106115 4:02.02

651 BHUPENDER KUMAR TRIPURA 40:21.204107116 4:02.12

649 GAGANDEEP ANAND TRIPURA 40:23.305108117 4:02.33

505 E. SOUNDERRAJAN AFI-PUDUCHERRY 40:24.406109118 4:02.44

648 SHANSHAH .. TRIPURA 40:25.506110119 4:02.55

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



19-Jan-18

Page 4 of 14

52nd National Cross Country Championship 2018

14th January 2018- GOA

- 14-Jan-18 Org by: GOA A.A.14-Jan-18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 2 BOYS 20&UN 8k  Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT

TOP 4 TOP 4 TOP 4 TOP 4

AVG/KM

1 UTTAR PRADESH 19 1-3-4-11 13-16 1:43:23 1:1625:50.823:21.00

2 AFI. 27 5-6-7-9 20 1:44:25 3126:06.323:37.98

3 AFI-PUNJAB 44 2-10-14-18 46 1:46:57 2:1126:44.323:28.47

4 KERALA 85 12-19-26-28 33 1:52:02 1:4328:00.553:28.79

5 DELHI 92 15-23-24-30 1:52:29 1:5328:07.253:30.90

6 UTTARAKHAND 100 8-17-34-41 1:54:18 4:0428:34.503:31.22

7 AFI-MAHARASHTRA 107 22-25-29-31 36 1:54:10 1:1028:32.403:08.20

8 RAJASTHAN 125 21-27-37-40 42-45 1:57:09 2:3329:17.273:46.82

9 TELANGANA 156 32-38-39-47 2:01:35 2:3430:23.653:29.34

10 GOA 172 35-43-44-50 2:04:51 3:4531:12.673:40.81

11 AFI-PUDUCHERRY 200 48-49-51-52 53-54 2:13:26 1:2733:21.473:42.71

OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON

AVG/KM

672 AJAY  KUMAR BIND UTTAR PRADESH 25:23.80111 3:10.47

541 ROHIT YADAV AFI-PUNJAB 25:31.20122 3:11.40

684 DHARMENDRA KUMA YADAV UTTAR PRADESH 25:39.50233 3:12.43

671 SHYAM . UTTAR PRADESH 25:40.10344 3:12.51

288 SAWAN BARWAL HIMACHAL PRADESH 25:42.4015 3:12.80

414 ABDUL BARI AFI. 25:48.20156 3:13.52

421 BAHADUR PATEL AFI. 26:05.90267 3:15.73

428 HITESH KUMAR YADAV AFI. 26:11.20378 3:16.40

715 MOHAN SAINI UTTARAKHAND 26:17.80189 3:17.22

419 KUSHMESH KUMAR AFI. 26:20.004910 3:17.50

532 SHRAWAN KUMAR AFI-PUNJAB 26:35.1021011 3:19.38

676 GANESH KUMAR UTTAR PRADESH 26:39.9041112 3:19.98

738 SAHINUR MOLLA WEST BENGAL 26:44.00113 3:20.50

387 AJITH P N KERALA 26:57.6011214 3:22.20

610 A.SHANMUGAM . TAMILNADU 27:01.00115 3:22.62

680 DIPLEEP  KUMAR PATEL UTTAR PRADESH 27:03.0051316 3:22.87

528 SUMIT KUMAR GORAI AFI-PUNJAB 27:07.9031417 3:23.48

183 YOGENDRA YADAV DELHI 27:09.0011518 3:23.62

742 RAJ SEKHAR PATHAK AFI 27:17.20119 3:24.65

263 ROHIT . HARYANA 27:25.80120 3:25.72

674 AMIT KUMAR UTTAR PRADESH 27:34.8061621 3:26.85

714 MOHD RIYAZ UTTARAKHAND 27:35.0021722 3:26.87

352 SANJAY M KARNATAKA 27:41.90123 3:27.73

540 VARINDER SINGH AFI-PUNJAB 27:43.1041824 3:27.88

391 ABHINANDH SUNDARESAN KERALA 27:45.9021925 3:28.23

422 PRAVESH PATEL AFI. 27:46.8052026 3:28.35

267 AJAY .. HARYANA 27:49.20227 3:28.65

587 YADUVEER SAINI RAJASTHAN 27:49.4012128 3:28.67

450 MAHESH SANJAY KHAMKAR AFI-MAHARASHTRA 27:56.8012229 3:29.60

616 M.RAVI KUMAR TAMILNADU 27:59.80230 3:29.97

177 UMESH . DELHI 28:06.0022331 3:30.75

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



19-Jan-18

Page 5 of 14

52nd National Cross Country Championship 2018

14th January 2018- GOA

- 14-Jan-18 Org by: GOA A.A.14-Jan-18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

175 RAHUL . DELHI 28:11.8032432 3:31.47

458 VAIBHAV EKANATH PATIL AFI-MAHARASHTRA 28:16.7022533 3:32.08

235 NEERAJ KUMAR R PATEL GUJARAT 28:26.70134 3:33.33

260 DHARMENDER . HARYANA 28:32.10335 3:34.01

376 PRASAD E KERALA 28:38.1032636 3:34.76

577 RAKESH . RAJASTHAN 28:38.9022737 3:34.86

390 ABHIJITH S A KERALA 28:40.6042838 3:35.07

447 HIMMAT ANANDA DABHADE AFI-MAHARASHTRA 28:49.1032939 3:36.13

290 GULSHAN KUMAR HIMACHAL PRADESH 28:55.10240 3:36.88

349 SHIVANANDA HULLAMMNAVAR KARNATAKA 28:55.50241 3:36.93

756 MOSABBAR SK. WEST BENGAL 28:59.20242 3:37.40

180 ANAND KUMAR DELHI 29:02.2043043 3:37.77

617 M.SATHISH KUMAR TAMILNADU 29:05.70344 3:38.21

457 UTTAM SAMBHAJI PATIL AFI-MAHARASHTRA 29:07.0043145 3:38.37

646 J MAHESH YADAV TELANGANA 29:10.1013246 3:38.76

741 AKASH DHONDIBA HIRBA AFI 29:23.60247 3:40.45

151 NEMCHAND . CHHATTISGARH 29:27.30148 3:40.91

234 KAJU B NINAMA GUJARAT 29:29.90249 3:41.23

385 SACHIN N S KERALA 29:37.7053350 3:42.21

163 YADU RAJ SINGH CHHATTISGARH 29:37.90251 3:42.23

319 DEVANAND KR. MAHTO JHARKHAND 29:45.60152 3:43.20

154 EVAGENDRA DAS CHHATTISGARH 29:55.50353 3:44.43

350 DEVARAJ  Y KARIGULAPPANAVAR KARNATAKA 29:59.30354 3:44.91

318 DEEPAK KR. MAHTO JHARKHAND 30:02.00255 3:45.25

706 PRAKASH CHAND ARYA UTTARAKHAND 30:02.5033456 3:45.31

211 ANUP PASSI GOA 30:07.1013557 3:45.88

448 NITIN SUDAM GAVIT AFI-MAHARASHTRA 30:15.1053658 3:46.88

315 TEKLAL DAS JHARKHAND 30:17.70359 3:47.21

580 MAHENDRA KUMAR GURJAR RAJASTHAN 30:18.4033760 3:47.30

645 S.MAHESH REDDY TELANGANA 30:19.5023861 3:47.43

647 YOGENDRA YADAV TELANGANA 30:20.5033962 3:47.56

583 JALDHARI MEENA RAJASTHAN 30:22.4044063 3:47.80

709 DINESH KIROLA UTTARAKHAND 30:22.7044164 3:47.83

582 SAHJAD KHAN RAJASTHAN 30:24.5054265 3:48.06

286 PARVEEN . HIMACHAL PRADESH 30:25.10366 3:48.13

206 JAYANT GAONKAR GOA 30:25.4024367 3:48.17

205 GAURISH GAONKAR GOA 30:25.7034468 3:48.21

574 ALARAM . RAJASTHAN 30:50.1064569 3:51.26

534 SAHIL SAGAR AFI-PUNJAB 31:17.1054670 3:54.63

638 K.MALLESHAM . TELANGANA 31:44.5044771 3:58.06

508 M. VENKADESWARAN AFI-PUDUCHERRY 32:32.1014872 4:04.01

498 A. MAHAPRABU AFI-PUDUCHERRY 32:56.3024973 4:07.03

474 AMAKCHAM  SANAT SINGH MANIPUR 33:34.40174 4:11.80

209 RAJESH MINA GOA 33:52.5045075 4:14.06

506 A. SUBRAMANIYAN AFI-PUDUCHERRY 33:58.1035176 4:14.76

497 L.SURESH KUMAR AFI-PUDUCHERRY 33:59.4045277 4:14.92

501 V. MANIKANDAN AFI-PUDUCHERRY 34:12.1055378 4:16.51

502 M. MURUGAKKUMARAN AFI-PUDUCHERRY 34:56.1065479 4:22.01

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



19-Jan-18

Page 6 of 14

52nd National Cross Country Championship 2018

14th January 2018- GOA

- 14-Jan-18 Org by: GOA A.A.14-Jan-18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 3 BOYS 18&UN 6k  Run

OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON

AVG/KM

486 BAMANIYA ANIL ODISHA 19:06.4011 3:11.06

266 VIKAS . HARYANA 19:15.7012 3:12.61

743 SHIVAM YADAV AFI 19:24.4013 3:14.06

460 SHUBHAM KAILAS RATHOD AFI-MAHARASHTRA 19:41.9014 3:16.98

424 MANISH SHARMA AFI. 19:54.6015 3:19.10

586 PRADEEP KUMAR SAINI RAJASTHAN 20:14.0016 3:22.33

449 SUSHANT MANOHAR JEDHE AFI-MAHARASHTRA 20:23.2027 3:23.86

265 SONU . HARYANA 20:28.9028 3:24.81

383 AJITH M KERALA 20:33.2019 3:25.53

357 MOHIT SAINI KARNATAKA 20:42.20110 3:27.03

757 LAXMAN HASHA DARAVADA AFI 20:49.30211 3:28.21

200 TEDDY CARDOZO GOA 21:05.30112 3:30.88

386 SREERAG P KERALA 21:20.60213 3:33.43

240 NITESH RATHWA GUJARAT 21:33.00114 3:35.50

739 TAJBUL SAIKH WEST BENGAL 21:34.70115 3:35.78

733 MD. MAHFOOJ ANSARI WEST BENGAL 21:43.80216 3:37.30

323 MUKESH KR. RAJAK JHARKHAND 21:51.60117 3:38.60

538 ROBIN SINGH AFI-PUNJAB 22:05.10118 3:40.85

476 KHUMANTHEM  MAN SINGH MANIPUR 22:09.50119 3:41.58

134 RUSTAM MALIK BIHAR 22:14.20120 3:42.36

634 A CHANDRKANTH . TELANGANA 22:18.50121 3:43.08

239 JAYDEEP M RATHOD GUJARAT 22:45.50222 3:47.58

158 DANESHWAR KUMAR CHHATTISGARH 23:05.00123 3:50.83

467 MD. JAMIR  KHAN KHAN MANIPUR 24:32.40224 4:05.40

208 SALMAN KHAN GOA 26:24.20225 4:24.03

499 M. MANIKANDAN AFI-PUDUCHERRY 27:20.20126 4:33.36

292 MUKESH KUMAR HIMACHAL PRADESH 27:59.10127 4:39.85

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



19-Jan-18

Page 7 of 14

52nd National Cross Country Championship 2018

14th January 2018- GOA

- 14-Jan-18 Org by: GOA A.A.14-Jan-18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 4 BOYS 16&UN 2K  Run

OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON

AVG/KM

581 AMIT KUMAR JANGIR RAJASTHAN 5:47.4011 2:53.70

679 SURAJ PAL UTTAR PRADESH 5:48.6012 2:54.30

487 PANDYA ANIL ODISHA 5:49.1013 2:54.55

426 LOKENDRA SINGH AFI. 5:57.7014 2:58.85

420 VISHAL PANDEY AFI. 5:59.3025 2:59.65

377 SALMAN FAROOKH FAROOKH KERALA 6:02.9016 3:01.45

584 AMIT RAHAD RAJASTHAN 6:04.1027 3:02.05

117 K. KRISHNA ANDHRA PRADESH 6:06.7018 3:03.35

242 ANTRIKSH R YADAV GUJARAT 6:09.1019 3:04.55

353 VAIBHAV MARUTHI KARNATAKA 6:09.30110 3:04.65

735 NIFUI DHALI WEST BENGAL 6:14.10111 3:07.05

271 RAVI KUMAR HARYANA 6:15.00112 3:07.50

118 P. SAI ANDHRA PRADESH 6:16.40213 3:08.20

381 SHOBHITH K KERALA 6:24.90214 3:12.45

454 BHARAT SHRIRAM MUTKULE AFI-MAHARASHTRA 6:28.90115 3:14.45

736 PIJUSH HALDER WEST BENGAL 6:31.10216 3:15.55

230 AAFTAB R MAKWANA GUJARAT 6:33.30217 3:16.65

455 OMKAR RAJENDRA PANHALKAR AFI-MAHARASHTRA 6:35.50218 3:17.75

509 S.AROKIA VINCENT AFI-PUDUCHERRY 6:47.00119 3:23.50

640 P.PRIYANSHU . TELANGANA 6:50.00120 3:25.00

213 RAKESH SHARMA GOA 6:54.80121 3:27.40

164 SANDEEP YADAV CHHATTISGARH 6:57.80122 3:28.90

537 RANJODH SINGH AFI-PUNJAB 6:58.70123 3:29.35

637 K. SANDEEP . TELANGANA 7:00.60224 3:30.30

214 ANIL SINGH GOA 7:06.40225 3:33.20

504 K. SENTHAMIZCHELVAN AFI-PUDUCHERRY 7:10.00226 3:35.00

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



19-Jan-18

Page 8 of 14

52nd National Cross Country Championship 2018

14th January 2018- GOA

- 14-Jan-18 Org by: GOA A.A.14-Jan-18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 5 WOMENS  10K  Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT

TOP 4 TOP 4 TOP 4 TOP 4

AVG/KM

1 RAILWAYS 15 2-3-4-6 11-13 2:22:17 4335:34.323:02.82

2 AFI-MAHARASHTRA 36 1-9-12-14 21-43 2:25:55 3:1736:28.823:08.20

3 ALL INDIA POLICE 45 5-7-10-23 2:28:07 4:0037:01.803:42.18

4 KERALA 76 17-18-19-22 29-30 2:36:17 5439:04.153:28.79

5 AFI-PUNJAB 81 15-16-24-26 34-36 2:36:25 2:2039:06.173:28.47

6 HARYANA 101 8-28-32-33 2:41:35 6:1040:23.703:20.06

7 GUJARAT 132 20-25-27-60 61 2:53:28 14:4543:21.903:32.77

8 HIMACHAL PRADESH 163 31-37-46-49 50-53 2:59:09 6:2544:47.303:29.94

9 TAMILNADU 167 40-41-42-44 47 3:01:18 1:2745:19.603:34.83

10 TELANGANA 192 35-48-51-58 59 3:13:21 10:0848:20.203:29.34

11 GOA 193 39-45-54-55 56 3:13:24 6:5948:21.053:40.81

12 RAJASTHAN 209 38-52-57-62 3:22:39 11:1150:39.803:46.82

OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON

AVG/KM

436 SANJEEVANI BABU JADHAV AFI-MAHARASHTRA 34:27.30111 3:26.73

542 LALITA BABAR RAILWAYS 35:15.70122 3:31.57

543 SWATHI GADHAVE RAILWAYS 35:22.40233 3:32.24

545 JHUMA KHATUN RAILWAYS 35:40.10344 3:34.01

256 KIRANJEET KOUR ALL INDIA POLICE 35:48.40155 3:34.84

547 KIRAN SAHDEV RAILWAYS 35:59.10466 3:35.91

760 SAIGEETA . ALL INDIA POLICE 36:03.50277 3:36.35

253 VARSHA . HARYANA 36:13.80188 3:37.38

430 MONIKA MOTIRAM ATHARE AFI-MAHARASHTRA 36:22.50299 3:38.25

761 VARSA BHAVRI ALL INDIA POLICE 36:26.2031010 3:38.62

549 MANJU YADAV RAILWAYS 37:05.7051111 3:42.57

439 ARTI DATTATRAY PATIL AFI-MAHARASHTRA 37:20.4031212 3:44.04

544 NANDINI GUPTA RAILWAYS 37:30.0061313 3:45.00

729 PUJA MONDAL WEST BENGAL 37:37.00114 3:45.70

440 NIKITA VIJAY RAUT AFI-MAHARASHTRA 37:45.1041415 3:46.51

310 USHA TIRKEY JHARKHAND 37:48.40116 3:46.84

513 SEEMA DEVI AFI-PUNJAB 37:58.3011517 3:47.83

514 SUNITA R JAT AFI-PUNJAB 38:05.3021618 3:48.53

366 THARA M D M D KERALA 38:44.8011719 3:52.48

374 NEETHU U U KERALA 38:55.0021820 3:53.50

367 SRUTHI M S M S KERALA 38:57.3031921 3:53.73

227 SINDHU M YADAV GUJARAT 38:59.8012022 3:53.98

433 JYOTI JANGABAHA CHOUHAN AFI-MAHARASHTRA 39:21.9052123 3:56.19

744 JYOTI . ASSAM 39:35.60124 3:57.56

372 ANU MARIYA SUNNY KERALA 39:39.5042225 3:57.95

762 PRATIMA KUMARI ALL INDIA POLICE 39:49.1042326 3:58.91

515 AMANDEEP KAUR AFI-PUNJAB 40:02.0032427 4:00.20

225 NIRAMA B THAKOR GUJARAT 40:10.1022528 4:01.01

519 PARMINDER KAUR AFI-PUNJAB 40:19.1042629 4:01.91

216 SITABEN V. CHAREL GUJARAT 40:32.2032730 4:03.22

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



19-Jan-18

Page 9 of 14

52nd National Cross Country Championship 2018

14th January 2018- GOA

- 14-Jan-18 Org by: GOA A.A.14-Jan-18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

731 SUPRIYA PARAMANICK WEST BENGAL 40:36.30231 4:03.63

250 RENU . HARYANA 40:48.7022832 4:04.87

363 VIDHYA K K K K KERALA 40:58.1052933 4:05.81

360 NAMITHA N . KERALA 41:06.3063034 4:06.63

339 ARCHANA K.M KARNATAKA 41:17.80135 4:07.78

275 HEENA . HIMACHAL PRADESH 41:20.1013136 4:08.01

248 MONIKA . HARYANA 42:08.4033237 4:12.84

255 DALJEET KAUR HARYANA 42:23.9043338 4:14.39

518 KULJEET KAUR AFI-PUNJAB 42:34.1053439 4:15.41

628 V NAVYA . TELANGANA 43:04.5013540 4:18.45

336 APARNA K KARNATAKA 43:17.20241 4:19.72

525 JYOTI SAINI AFI-PUNJAB 43:18.0063642 4:19.80

661 PRITI PATEL UTTAR PRADESH 43:20.40143 4:20.04

170 SANGEETA CHAUDHARY DELHI 43:52.50144 4:23.25

278 NEHA . HIMACHAL PRADESH 43:53.3023745 4:23.33

722 BASANTI GHOSH WEST BENGAL 44:09.30346 4:24.93

564 RENU . RAJASTHAN 44:22.6013847 4:26.26

195 ANKITA PALEKAR GOA 44:28.6013948 4:26.86

601 M.PREMA . TAMILNADU 44:31.6014049 4:27.16

600 L.KALAISELVI . TAMILNADU 45:07.6024150 4:30.76

343 DIVYA T KARNATAKA 45:34.40351 4:33.44

602 M.VINITHA . TAMILNADU 45:40.4034252 4:34.04

434 PRAJAKTA GODBOLE AFI-MAHARASHTRA 45:56.6064353 4:35.66

605 P.MUTHUMANI . TAMILNADU 45:58.8044454 4:35.88

305 SMITA KUMARI JHARKHAND 46:01.00255 4:36.10

312 DOLLY TOPPO JHARKHAND 46:01.80356 4:36.18

187 DANITA DINIZ GOA 46:07.1024557 4:36.71

274 ANITA . HIMACHAL PRADESH 46:10.3034658 4:37.03

599 K.SUGUNA . TAMILNADU 46:18.8054759 4:37.88

166 POOJA. . DELHI 46:38.80260 4:39.88

400 PRIYA BHARTI AFI. 46:50.40161 4:41.04

694 REETA BISHT UTTARAKHAND 47:10.10162 4:43.01

139 RUPMATI . CHHATTISGARH 47:30.30163 4:45.03

629 V PRIYANKA . TELANGANA 47:42.4024864 4:46.24

277 KIRAN . HIMACHAL PRADESH 47:45.5044965 4:46.55

283 POOJA. .. HIMACHAL PRADESH 48:20.2055066 4:50.02

404 SUSHMA KUMARI AFI. 48:48.40267 4:52.84

625 R. KALAIVANI . TELANGANA 49:20.8035168 4:56.08

566 SHAKUNTLA . RAJASTHAN 49:58.8025269 4:59.88

284 POONAM PAL HIMACHAL PRADESH 51:12.1065370 5:07.21

480 ASMITABEN PATEL ODISHA 51:18.80171 5:07.88

186 PRASHILA DEIKAR GOA 51:20.2035472 5:08.02

198 VIJAYSHREE VELIP GOA 51:28.3045573 5:08.83

188 BENIFA FERNANDES GOA 52:28.5055674 5:14.85

572 PRIYANKA SWAMI RAJASTHAN 52:43.4035775 5:16.34

482 KOLI NAYANABEN ODISHA 52:56.50276 5:17.65

632 P. USHA RANI TELANGANA 53:13.1045877 5:19.31

626 S SUKKI . TELANGANA 53:19.3055978 5:19.93

147 PRATIBHA NETAM CHHATTISGARH 53:24.30279 5:20.43

150 SATYATI SORI CHHATTISGARH 53:26.60380 5:20.66

693 POOJA BISHT UTTARAKHAND 53:29.80281 5:20.98

120 KOMAL . BIHAR 53:39.10182 5:21.91
powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



19-Jan-18

Page 10 of 14

52nd National Cross Country Championship 2018

14th January 2018- GOA

- 14-Jan-18 Org by: GOA A.A.14-Jan-18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

219 ASMITA B PATEL GUJARAT 53:45.5046083 5:22.55

223 USHA C PATEL GUJARAT 54:11.1056184 5:25.11

119 KAJAL . BIHAR 54:17.10285 5:25.71

562 PRAMILA . RAJASTHAN 55:34.4046286 5:33.44

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



19-Jan-18

Page 11 of 14

52nd National Cross Country Championship 2018

14th January 2018- GOA

- 14-Jan-18 Org by: GOA A.A.14-Jan-18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 6 GIRLS 20&UN 6k  Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT

TOP 4 TOP 4 TOP 4 TOP 4

AVG/KM

1 UTTAR PRADESH 30 2-3-8-17 1:31:47 3:0322:56.853:21.00

2 HIMACHAL PRADESH 46 4-5-10-27 38 1:34:59 2:3023:44.803:29.94

3 AFI-MAHARASHTRA 53 1-11-20-21 44 1:35:10 3:2523:47.453:08.20

4 HARYANA 68 13-15-16-24 29-47 1:37:60 1:0124:29.903:20.06

5 KARNATAKA 75 6-7-30-32 41-43 1:37:46 2:3224:26.603:23.00

6 AFI-PUNJAB 110 9-12-40-49 1:40:48 3:1225:12.123:28.47

7 WEST BENGAL 115 18-22-36-39 1:41:56 1:3725:28.974:14.82

8 UTTARAKHAND 144 25-33-34-52 53-70 1:43:44 1:4925:56.073:31.22

9 KERALA 149 26-31-42-50 51-54 1:44:26 1:4126:06.423:28.79

10 AFI. 155 19-35-46-55 1:44:48 2:3026:11.923:37.98

11 RAJASTHAN 168 23-28-58-59 68 1:45:52 2:3926:27.873:46.82

12 JHARKHAND 194 14-45-63-72 73 1:46:22 3:3626:35.504:25.91

13 GOA 225 48-56-57-64 65-74 1:49:31 5827:22.703:40.81

14 TAMILNADU 241 37-66-67-71 1:49:27 1:4627:21.753:34.83

15 TELANGANA 252 60-61-62-69 1:51:06 327:46.403:29.34

OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON

AVG/KM

445 POONAM DINKAR SONUNE AFI-MAHARASHTRA 21:29.10111 3:34.85

669 KAVITA YADAV UTTAR PRADESH 21:32.90122 3:35.48

657 KHUSHBU GUPTA UTTAR PRADESH 22:12.20233 3:42.03

276 KAEEJO . HIMACHAL PRADESH 22:47.00144 3:47.83

222 REENA B PATEL GUJARAT 23:02.5015 3:50.41

280 SUNITA . HIMACHAL PRADESH 23:11.00256 3:51.83

335 CHAITRA DEVADIGA KARNATAKA 23:12.70167 3:52.11

329 SUMA . KARNATAKA 23:19.00278 3:53.16

662 HEMLATA SHARMA UTTAR PRADESH 23:26.40389 3:54.40

520 PRABHJOT KAUR AFI-PUNJAB 23:36.601910 3:56.10

281 TAMANA . HIMACHAL PRADESH 23:44.1031011 3:57.35

437 SAYALI SATISH MENGE AFI-MAHARASHTRA 23:53.4021112 3:58.90

521 POOJA KUMARI AFI-PUNJAB 24:04.1021213 4:00.68

249 PRIYA . HARYANA 24:05.8011314 4:00.96

300 ANJU KUMARI JHARKHAND 24:13.3011415 4:02.21

254 DIYANKA CHOUDHA CHOUDHARY HARYANA 24:20.5021516 4:03.41

252 SONIA . HARYANA 24:26.0031617 4:04.33

654 NISHA . UTTAR PRADESH 24:35.9041718 4:05.98

721 BIPASA DEBNATH WEST BENGAL 24:40.5011819 4:06.75

407 MANISHA SHARMA AFI. 24:48.2011920 4:08.03

435 BHARTI MANOHAR GODE AFI-MAHARASHTRA 24:52.3032021 4:08.71

444 POOJA  UMAKANT SHRIDOLE AFI-MAHARASHTRA 24:55.0042122 4:09.16

723 PINKI HANSDA WEST BENGAL 24:56.9022223 4:09.48

567 PRITI KANWAR RAJASTHAN 25:05.0012324 4:10.83

244 ANITA . HARYANA 25:07.3042425 4:11.21

688 MANISHA . UTTARAKHAND 25:10.0012526 4:11.66

361 JISSMOL B KERALA 25:16.4012627 4:12.73

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



19-Jan-18

Page 12 of 14

52nd National Cross Country Championship 2018

14th January 2018- GOA

- 14-Jan-18 Org by: GOA A.A.14-Jan-18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

285 MANISHA THAKUR HIMACHAL PRADESH 25:17.1042728 4:12.85

560 LAXMI . RAJASTHAN 25:19.1022829 4:13.18

251 SANJU . HARYANA 25:20.7052930 4:13.45

338 MEGHANA K KARNATAKA 25:29.3033031 4:14.88

370 RIZANA P A KERALA 25:42.8023132 4:17.13

330 DEEKSHA . B KARNATAKA 25:45.4043233 4:17.56

702 NUJHAT USMAN UTTARAKHAND 25:46.3023334 4:17.71

691 NEHA ADHIKARI UTTARAKHAND 25:48.5033435 4:18.08

408 PRACHI SHARMA SHARMA AFI. 25:56.0023536 4:19.33

719 MUNNI BEGAM WEST BENGAL 26:00.2033637 4:20.03

604 P.MOHANAPRIYA . TAMILNADU 26:02.6013738 4:20.43

282 USHA . HIMACHAL PRADESH 26:04.6053839 4:20.76

732 RUMPA ROUT WEST BENGAL 26:18.3043940 4:23.05

523 POOJA RANI AFI-PUNJAB 26:18.5034041 4:23.08

114 T. ESWARI ANDHRA PRADESH 26:23.60142 4:23.93

337 HARSHITHA K KARNATAKA 26:25.7054143 4:24.28

375 RESHMA V R KERALA 26:28.4034244 4:24.73

342 VISHALAKSHI M.K KARNATAKA 26:28.7064345 4:24.78

432 SAMPADA SHIVAJI BUCHADI AFI-MAHARASHTRA 26:30.6054446 4:25.10

311 LEELA TIRKY JHARKHAND 26:32.5024547 4:25.41

410 ANJALI TOMAR AFI. 26:45.0034648 4:27.50

257 NIDHI SUHAG HARYANA 26:47.3064749 4:27.88

184 CHETALI BHANDRI GOA 26:47.8014850 4:27.96

511 GUG . AFI-PUNJAB 26:49.3044951 4:28.21

371 ALPHONSA PETER KERALA 26:58.1045052 4:29.68

362 NIBIYA JOSEPH KERALA 26:58.3055153 4:29.71

701 MEENU SHARMA UTTARAKHAND 26:59.5045254 4:29.91

697 NEELAM LODHIYAL UTTARAKHAND 27:10.1055355 4:31.68

365 SUKANYA L KERALA 27:12.1065456 4:32.01

146 KUNTI MANDAVI CHHATTISGARH 27:18.10157 4:33.01

406 KRISHNA RAWAT AFI. 27:18.5045558 4:33.08

190 ROHINI GAONKAR GOA 27:22.3025659 4:33.71

197 ALISHA VELIP GOA 27:34.4035760 4:35.73

570 KIRTI SHARMA RAJASTHAN 27:43.3035861 4:37.21

568 PRAMOD KUMARI RAJASTHAN 27:44.1045962 4:37.35

627 S.ANURAGHA . TELANGANA 27:45.2016063 4:37.53

620 B SANDHYA . TELANGANA 27:45.4026164 4:37.56

621 D. SUSHMITHA . TELANGANA 27:45.9036265 4:37.65

301 DEEPIKA KUMARI JHARKHAND 27:46.0036366 4:37.66

189 LOVENDA FERNANDES GOA 27:46.3046467 4:37.71

196 VARSHA VAGH GOA 27:47.1056568 4:37.85

597 C.SUBALAKSHMI . TAMILNADU 27:47.4026669 4:37.90

603 MULLAIASHIIYA . TAMILNADU 27:47.6036770 4:37.93

563 RAMRATI . RAJASTHAN 27:47.9056871 4:37.98

630 T.HIMA BINDU TELANGANA 27:49.1046972 4:38.18

698 PRABHA NEGI UTTARAKHAND 27:49.3067073 4:38.21

607 S.LITHAYASROL . TAMILNADU 27:49.4047174 4:38.23

221 RADHABEN R PATEL GUJARAT 27:49.70275 4:38.28

303 SANGEETA KUMARI JHARKHAND 27:50.2047276 4:38.36

308 NIKHAT RPAVEEN JHARKHAND 27:50.6057377 4:38.43

185 FHILENCY COSTA GOA 28:01.1067478 4:40.18

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



19-Jan-18

Page 13 of 14

52nd National Cross Country Championship 2018

14th January 2018- GOA

- 14-Jan-18 Org by: GOA A.A.14-Jan-18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 7 GIRLS 18&UN 4K  Run

OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON

AVG/KM

558 CHATRU . RAJASTHAN 14:19.5011 3:34.87

622 G MAHESHWARI . TELANGANA 14:37.3012 3:39.32

442 AKANKSHA PRAKAS SHELAR AFI-MAHARASHTRA 14:46.9013 3:41.72

663 KAJAL SHARMA UTTAR PRADESH 14:54.7014 3:43.67

438 PRAGATI GANPATH MULANE AFI-MAHARASHTRA 15:30.8025 3:52.70

247 MADHU . HARYANA 15:36.6016 3:54.15

561 MEENA . RAJASTHAN 15:49.2027 3:57.30

334 SMITHA D.R KARNATAKA 16:07.0018 4:01.75

373 ANITTA THOMAS KERALA 16:23.1019 4:05.77

403 TAJINDER KAUR AFI. 16:39.30110 4:09.82

165 KIRAN . DELHI 16:44.40111 4:11.10

368 STALLA MARY KERALA 16:46.60212 4:11.65

224 NILAM R TARAR GUJARAT 16:47.20113 4:11.80

328 BHOOMIKA . KARNATAKA 16:48.10214 4:12.02

726 PINKU SINGHO MAHAPATRA WEST BENGAL 16:52.40115 4:13.10

226 SUNITA K THOKOR GUJARAT 16:58.10216 4:14.52

730 SUPRIYA MUNDA WEST BENGAL 17:02.50217 4:15.62

116 Y. SANDHYA KUMARI ANDHRA PRADESH 17:14.20118 4:18.55

522 MAMTA RANI AFI-PUNJAB 17:23.30119 4:20.82

194 ANITA NISHAD GOA 17:33.30120 4:23.32

633 K NAVYA SRI TELANGANA 17:52.40221 4:28.10

124 RUPA KUMAR BIHAR 18:03.90122 4:30.97

191 SAPNA GAONKAR GOA 18:18.50223 4:34.62

304 SHALU KUMARI JHARKHAND 18:24.40124 4:36.10

123 ANJALI KUMAR BIHAR 18:40.20225 4:40.05

138 OMESHWARI . CHHATTISGARH 18:42.20126 4:40.55

137 LEELA . CHHATTISGARH 18:45.50227 4:41.37

493 B. SHARMILA AFI-PUDUCHERRY 18:47.30128 4:41.82

490 M. MUTHU LAKSHMI AFI-PUDUCHERRY 18:51.10229 4:42.77

660 AMRITA PATEL UTTAR PRADESH DNF30

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



19-Jan-18

Page 14 of 14

52nd National Cross Country Championship 2018

14th January 2018- GOA

- 14-Jan-18 Org by: GOA A.A.14-Jan-18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 8 GIRLS 16&UN 2K  Run

OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON

AVG/KM

431 TAI HIRAMAN BHAMNE AFI-MAHARASHTRA 6:41.6011 3:20.80

215 MITTAL V BARIA GUJARAT 6:52.4012 3:26.20

631 D. BHAGYA LAXMI TELANGANA 6:56.3013 3:28.15

217 DRASHTI P CHAUDHARY GUJARAT 7:00.8024 3:30.40

441 VISHAKHA SANJAY SALUNKHE AFI-MAHARASHTRA 7:10.5025 3:35.25

411 MANJU YADAV AFI. 7:13.7016 3:36.85

364 SILPA K S KERALA 7:14.9017 3:37.45

670 PUSHPA YADAV UTTAR PRADESH 7:19.3018 3:39.65

559 GEETA . RAJASTHAN 7:25.8019 3:42.90

512 SANAKSHI . AFI-PUNJAB 7:29.20110 3:44.60

246 DEEPIKA . HARYANA 7:29.80111 3:44.90

369 FATHIMA NASLA KERALA 7:31.90212 3:45.95

332 RASHI C.M KARNATAKA 7:41.70113 3:50.85

313 RAHIL TOPPO JHARKHAND 7:43.50114 3:51.75

510 ANISHA SIDHU . AFI-PUNJAB 7:46.00215 3:53.00

720 NEHA DAS WEST BENGAL 7:46.60116 3:53.30

333 SHAILA C.M KARNATAKA 7:47.40217 3:53.70

724 ROJUFA KHATUN WEST BENGAL 7:49.40218 3:54.70

113 K. DIVYA DURGA ANDHRA PRADESH 7:54.80119 3:57.40

491 A. NANDHINI AFI-PUDUCHERRY 8:00.30120 4:00.15

624 K SUKANYA . TELANGANA 8:00.90221 4:00.45

115 B. KALYANI ANDHRA PRADESH 8:04.50222 4:02.25

656 SHIVANI CHAURASIA UTTAR PRADESH 8:16.90223 4:08.45

569 PRIYANKA SAINI RAJASTHAN 8:25.30224 4:12.65

140 TULSI . CHHATTISGARH 8:48.20125 4:24.10

193 SEETA GOSAVI GOA 8:48.50126 4:24.25

125 ABHILASHA KUMARI BIHAR 8:50.10127 4:25.05

192 SAJJAN GOANKAR GOA 8:51.12228 4:25.56

122 ADITY KOMAL BIHAR 8:51.70229 4:25.85

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com


